# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM399351 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative agent		08/19/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Auto Air Export, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	Omega Environmental Technologies	
Street Address:	1401 Valley View Lane	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75061	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2136944	OMEGA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4059079	A

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128594000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 859-8000

Email: alana.berrocal@friedfrank.com

**Correspondent Name:** Alana Berrocal Address Line 1: 1 New York Plaza

Address Line 2: 26th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10026-383 [07565]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alana Berrocal
SIGNATURE:	/Alana Berrocal/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0342 source=PNC IP terminations#page4.tif
source=PNC IP terminations#page5.tif
source=PNC IP terminations#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0343

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of January 9, 2012 and corresponding Rider to the Security Agreement dated as of January 9, 2012 (the "Agreement"), Auto Air Export, Inc., d/b/a Omega Environmental Technologies, a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), granted a security interest to PNC Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in and to certain intellectual property of the Grantor, including without limitation the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and such Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4694/0854.

WHEREAS, the obligations of the Grantor underlying the Agreement have been satisfied and terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, for itself and as agent for and on behalf of the lenders, hereby releases and terminates its security interests and any other right, title or interest it may have in the Trademarks, together with the right to recover for any past infringements thereof, effective as of the date set forth below and does hereby agree to the filing of this termination and release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

14658833v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0344

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PACH BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ALGUST 18, 2016, by an authorized representative of PNC Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent. He is personally known to me or who has produced sufficient identification.

[SEAL]

NOTARY PUBLIC

JENNIFER LARSON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# FF108286
Expires 4/24/2018

My Commission Expires:

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration <u>Date</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>
OMEGA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES & Design	2/17/98	2,136,944
A and Design	11/22/11	4,059,079

TRADEMARK REEL: 005880 FRAME: 0346

**RECORDED: 09/21/2016**